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Anita Bennett



WELCOME

Welcome everyone to our 2nd Flyball Comp (the last one was
held at the Maryborough Show in 2013 — then they changed
their show days back to Thursday and Friday!)

| hope you all have an enjoyable and successful weekend. Just
a few things to bring to your notice.

1) Firstly, the speed limit on the grounds is strictly 20kms

2) When the comp is in progress the dogs need to be
restrained on a lead or crated at all times

3) Prior to the comp starting and after completion there is
plenty of room to exercise your dogs on the grounds at the
back and for the brave the dam is a real draw card and full
to capacity

4) Please pick up after your dogs - there will be a designated
‘DOG POO ONLY &’ bin provided

5) For those camping on the grounds - | will be setting up a
generator at the big shed before | leave and that will give
you lighting in the big shed and the undercover area. Last
one to go to bed for the night can turn it off please
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TOILETS

There is a bathroom in the big shed (unisex) and next to the
shed is a smaller shed with a few steps up into it with two
toilets and two showers (for the ladies).

There is also a latrine for the men next to these amenities.

CANTEEN

The canteen is located next to the big shed and will be serving
breakfast from 7.00am and lunch at our designated lunch time
break.

A big thank you to the officials of the Maryborough
Aeromodellers Club for agreeing to open their canteen for the
weekend to keep us well fed and | hope you will support their
efforts.

For anyone wanting tea — if you drive into Granville up to the
traffic lights (4kms) there is the Granville Pub on your right and
they have just recently reopened their restaurant and from
what | have read on Facebook they have very good reviews.

There is also the Granville Take Away Shop and a Spar Shop.
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CANTEEN MENU

BREAKFAST Bacon, egg and cheese muffin

Bacon and egg muffin
Sausage and egg muffin
Bacon and egg sandwich

(Prices range from $3 to

LUNCH Steak burger
Hamburger
German Sausage
Sausage Sizzle

Hot Dog

Ham and Salad Roll
Tea and Coffee
Slices and Cakes
Soft Drinks

Water

There will be a coffee van on the grounds (Cockatoo Coffee)

from roughly 8.00am to 9.30am both days.
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RAFFLE

TICKETS ARE $2 EACH OR 3 FOR $5

Airtech Hybrid Dog Mattress (valued at $200) donated by
Kingston Rural Supplies

Proudly Sponsored by

KINGSTONS
RURAL
SUPPLIES
42 GYMPIERD y N\ 37 CHAPELRD
TINANA — NIKENBAH

41216636 WWWKRSMCOMAU 41942499
XL Anti Anxiety round fluffy bed (rainbow) (valued at $70)
donated by Luvadog

20kg bag of Cobber Working dog food donated by B & H Rural
Supplies at Tiaro

por All Your Rural & Hardware Supplies

Large feeding station and hand made large dog collar made and
donated by Peter Cordie



Small feeding station and hand made small dog collar made and
donated by Peter Cordie

Sandwich Maker donated by Anita Bennett

Watch, bracelet and necklace set donated by Margaret O’Brien
Dog coat donated by Jenny Keene

Plus a few smaller prizes — donated by Margaret O’Brien

The raffle will be drawn after the presentations on Sunday

CONCLUSION

Thanks to all my team members for their help and support to
get this comp up and running.

Special thanks to Harold Kielly for making us the backboards
and jumps.

Peter Cordie for all his hard work making all those collars! And
Annette for being a super shopper for me.

Wolfgang for getting the Council to put together information
packs to go in with the prizes.



Linda Collin (Simply Stunning Stationery) for helping me with
this programme, making the bookmarks and all her creative
artwork.

S

Jenni Crane for keeping me sane through this whole process
and always being on hand to help.

Also | would like to thank the members of the Maryborough
Aeromodellers Club as they have given up their weekend of
flying so that we can all enjoy our sport of flyball uninterrupted.

MARYBOROUGH
AEROMODELLERS
CLUB INC

QUEENSLAND

\
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DIVISION SPLIT

DIVISION 1

DIVISION 2

DIVISION 3

Airborne Special Ops
Paws of Lightning
Flyball Fanatics
Bayside Blue

Airborne Hornets
Airborne Growlers
Luvadog Regardless
Paws of Thunder

Bayside Yellow
Hot Sauce
Fanatic Flyballers

17.286
18.010
18.862
19.089

19.428
19.700
21.278
21.467

22.000
22.106
24.300

HANDICAP RACING - 6 RACES PER TEAM (BEST OF 5 HEATS)

2 MINUTE CHANGE OVER TIME



TEAM LISTS

Airborne Special Ops

DIVISION ONE

Jump
Dogs Name CRN Height Handler Name Breed
Koda 2867B 10 Connie Blakemore Australian Kelpie
Lincoln 2952A 11 Jesse Tosch Border Collie X
Ruby 2970B 9 Kathryn Royes Kelpie X
Nixon 2174C 14 Nealle Best Cattle Dog Mix
Kaydee 3034A 11 Debbie Stephens Kelpie X
Paws of Lightning
Jump
Dogs Name CRN Height Handler Name Breed
Wilbur 2893B 10 Nicholas Podmore Border Collie
Frankie 3137A 10 Judy Gee Kelpie Cross Border Collie
Nala 2893A 10 Emma Podmore Border Collie
Kitana 857D 10 Jenni Crane Kelpie
Mildred 3210A 10 Jacinta Smith Cattle dog
Brandy 3385A 10 Amy Mrak Border Collie
Flyball Fanatics
Jump
Dogs Name CRN Height Handler Name Breed
Icon 444C 10 Jane Trezise Border Collie
Cricket 2636A 11 Candice Leighton Australian Cattle Dog Cross
Moe 2676A Yolanda (May Lan) Wong | Australian Shepherd
Rusty 2985A 10 Sarah Wieland Cattle Cross
Mr Wilson 2905A 11 Kym Gralton Border Collie
Soda 2636B 12 Candice Leighton Australian Cattle Dog Cross
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Bayside Blue

Jump
Dogs Name CRN Height Handler Name Breed
Buddy 3048A 10 Ayla Watt Staffy X Kelpie
Kylo 1359B 10 Craig Pearce Australian Koolie
Tahni 1359C 9 Edna Pearce Australian Koolie
Cody 374C 10 Keith Fidler Kelpie X
Rocco 2762A 10 Annette Wickings Stumpy Tail Cattledog

DIVISION TWO
Airborne Hornets
Jump
Dogs Name CRN Height Handler Name Breed

Beniji 2867A 10 Connie Blakemore Staffy x Collie

Clancy 2784A 10 Penny Parker Border Collie

Marley 1222C 10 Erin Cooke Border Collie X Smithfield

Scout 2671A 10 Sally Elsom Border Collie

Daisy 2779A 7 Dianne Penman Cocker Spaniel

Millie 2812A 14 Nicola Dudley Labrador X

Airborne Growlers
Jump
Dogs Name CRN Height Handler Name Breed

Sadie 2970A 11 Kathryn Royes Kelpie X Border Collie
lzzy 1222D 11 Erin Cooke Border Collie
Jem 2671B 10 Sally Elsom Border Collie
Dekota 2174B 10 Nealle Best Kelpie X Malinois
Wednesday 2952C 9 Jesse Tosch Border Collie
Billy 2952B 11 Jesse Tosch Australian Koolie
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Luvadog Regardless

Jump
Dogs Name CRN Height Handler Name Breed
Nindi 3198A Anita Bennett Labrador
Rocky 2152B Harold Kielly Border Collie
Serenity 3168A 7 Christine Waerner Border Collie X Fox Terrier
Noonbarra Cydi | 3283A Betsy Clark Kelpie
Kelly 3108B Sylvia Mcgovern Border Collie X Cattledog
Molly 3323A Annette Slater Border Collie X
Paws of Thunder
Jump
Dogs Name CRN Height Handler Name Breed
Primrose 2549B 10 Emily Symonds Border collie
Jorja 2472C 9 Kelly Stewart Labradoodle
Judge 2758B 9 Graeme McGregor Kelpie x Corgi
Poppy 382C 8 Eleanor Rivett Schnauzer X JRT
Pepe 2112B 7 Jenni Crane King Charles Spaniel
Alvin 857C 7 Jenni Crane Pap X BC
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Bayside Yellow

DIVISION THREE

Jump
Dogs Name CRN Height Handler Name Breed
Archie 3124A 9 Sandra Koch English X American Staffy
Rexington 2915A 10 Nathalie Casalaina Whippet X Border Collie
Border Collie X Belgium
Squeak 3048B 10 Ayla Watt Shepherd
Virginia 2915B 10 Nathalie Casalaina Whippet
Koco 3020A 10 Gillian du Plessis Koolie
Pippa 2873A 7 Donna Spencer Cattle X
Hot Sauce
Jump
Dogs Name CRN Height Handler Name Breed
Shay 371D 9 Jan McChesney Border Collie
Flick 745B 9 Tim Slade Border Whippet
Jed 2825A 12 Robert Macdonald Border Collie
Zam 3141A 12 Robyn Williams Border Collie
Insane Bolt 834A 7 Leah Macdonald Whippahuahua
Boof-Head 2565A 7 Nikki Bultitude Mini Poodle X
Fanatic Flyballers
Jump
Dogs Name CRN Height Handler Name Breed
Boston 2936A Kim Kaim Bull Arab X
Leala 2975A 13 Anne Hardacre Labrador
Fenway 2905B 10 Kym Gralton Australian Shepherd
Tilly 3153A 7 Lesley Brumley Kelpie Mix
Golden Retriever Cross Border
Daxter 3278B 11 Lana Kennedy Collie
Twist 2975B Anne Hardacre Flat Coated Retriever
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FLYING HIGH AT MARYBOROUGH - SATURDAY 16TH JULY 2022

RACE | DIV | H'Cap | B/Out | Seed LEFT VS RIGHT Seed | B/Out [H'Cap
1 1 | 1.80 |18.08 |19.089 Bayside Blue Airborne Special Ops | 17.286 | 18.08 | 0.00
2 1 | 0.00 |17.86|18.010| Paws of Lightning Flyball Fanatics 18.862 | 17.86 | 0.85
3 2 | 0.00 |20.27|19.700 Airborne Growlers Luvadog Regardless | 21.278 | 20.27 | 1.57
4 3 | 2.30 [23.30|24.300 Fanatic Flyballers Bayside Yellow 22.000 | 23.30 | 0.00
5 2 | 2.03 [20.46 | 21.467 Paws of Thunder Airborne Hornets 19.428 | 20.46 | 0.00

LUVADOGS 7 MINUTES AIRBORNE 8 MINUTES
6 1 | 1.07 | 18.08 | 19.089 Bayside Blue Paws of Lightning 18.010 | 18.08 | 0.00
7 1 | 0.00 |17.86|17.286 | Airborne Special Ops Flyball Fanatics 18.862 | 17.86 | 1.57
9 2 | 0.00 |[20.46|21.278| Luvadog Regardless Paws of Thunder 21.467 | 20.46 | 0.18
8 | 3 |0.10 [21.10]22.106 ! Bayside Yellow | 22.000 | 21.10 | 0.00
10 2 | 0.00 |18.70|19.428 Airborne Hornets Airborne Growlers 19.700 | 18.70 | 0.27
AWESOME PAWSOME 15 MINUTES
11 1 | 0.72 |17.01(18.010 Paws of Lightning Airborne Special Ops | 17.286 | 17.01 | 0.00
12 3 | 0.00 |23.30|22.106 Fanatic Flyballers 24.300 | 23.30 | 2.19
13 2 | 1.85 |20.27 |21.278| Luvadog Regardless Airborne Hornets 19.428 | 20.27 | 0.00
14 1 | 0.00 |18.08 [18.862 Flyball Fanatics Bayside Blue 19.089 | 18.08 | 0.22
15 2 | 0.00 |20.46|19.700 Airborne Growlers Paws of Thunder 21.467 | 20.46 | 1.76
16 3 | 0.00 |23.30|22.000 Bayside Yellow Fanatic Flyballers 24.300 | 23.30 | 2.30
FLYBALL FANATICS 10 MINS
A ORANGE KRUSH 5 MINS
BAYSIDE 10 MINS /7
\ LUVADOG REGARDLESS 5 MINS Y
- N\e AWESOME PAWSOME 10 MINS
AIRBORNE 5 MINS
17 | 3 [ 2.19 [23.30[24.300] Fanatic Fiyballers [ Hotsauce 1 22.106 | 23.30 [ 0.00
18 1 | 0.00 |18.08 |17.286 | Airborne Special Ops Bayside Blue 19.089 | 18.08 | 1.80
19 1 | 0.85 |17.86|18.862 Flyball Fanatics Paws of Lightning 18.010 | 17.86 | 0.00
20 2 | 1.57 [20.27 |21.278| Luvadog Regardless Airborne Growlers 19.700 | 20.27 | 0.00
21 | 3 | 0.00 [21.10]22.000]  Bayside Yellow ! 22.106 | 21.10 | 0.10
22 2 | 0.00 |20.46|19.428 Airborne Hornets Paws of Thunder 21.467 | 20.46 | 2.03
BAYSIDE 15 MINUTES
23 1 | 1.57 |17.86(18.862 Flyball Fanatics Airborne Special Ops | 17.286 | 17.86 | 0.00
24 1 | 0.00 |18.08|18.010 Paws of Lightning Bayside Blue 19.089 | 18.08 | 1.07
25 3 | 0.00 |23.30|22.106 Fanatic Flyballers 24.300 | 23.30 | 2.19
26 2 | 0.27 |18.70|19.700 Airborne Growlers Airborne Hornets 19.428 | 18.70 | 0.00
27 2 | 0.18 [20.46 | 21.467 Paws of Thunder Luvadog Regardless | 21.278 | 20.46 | 0.00
FLYBALL FANATICS 10 MINUTES -------- --ORANGE KRUSH 5 MINUTES
28 1 | 0.00 |17.01|17.286 | Airborne Special Ops Paws of Lightning 18.010 | 17.01 | 0.72
29 3 | 2.30 |23.30|24.300 Fanatic Flyballers Bayside Yellow 22.000 | 23.30 | 0.00
30 2 | 1.76 |20.46 |21.467 Paws of Thunder Airborne Growlers 19.700 | 20.46 | 0.00
31 1 | 0.22 |18.08|19.089 Bayside Blue Flyball Fanatics 18.862 | 18.08 | 0.00
32 2 | 0.00 [20.27|19.428 Airborne Hornets Luvadog Regardless | 21.278 | 20.27 | 1.85
33 3 | 0.00 |21.10|22.000 Bayside Yellow 22.106 | 21.10 | 0.10
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FLYING HIGH AT MARYBOROUGH - SUNDAY 17TH JULY 2022

Race| Div | HCap | B/Out | Seed Left Vs Right Seed | B/Out | HCap
34 3 0.10 | 21.10 | 22.106 Bayside Yellow 22.000| 21.10 0.00
35 2 1.85 |20.27 | 21.278 Luvadog Regardless Airborne Hornets 19.43 | 20.27 0.00
36 1 0.00 | 18.08 | 18.862 Flyball Fanatics Bayside Blue 19.09 | 18.08 0.22
37 2 0.00 | 20.46 | 19.700 Airborne Growlers Paws of Thunder 21.47 | 20.46 1.76
38 3 0.00 | 23.30| 22.000 Bayside Yellow Fanatic Flyballers 24.300| 23.30 2.30
39 1 0.72 | 17.01 | 18.010 Paws of Lightning Airborne Special Ops 17.29 | 17.01 0.00

FLYBALL FANATICS 10 MINUTES --------- -ORANGE KRUSH 5 MINUTES

40 2 0.00 |20.46| 21.278 Luvadog Regardless Paws of Thunder 21.47 | 20.46 0.18
41 2 0.00 | 18.70| 19.428 Airborne Hornets Airborne Growlers 19.700| 18.70 0.27
42 3 2.19 | 23.30 | 24.300 Fanatic Flyballers _ 22.106| 23.30 0.00
43 1 1.07 | 18.08 | 19.089 Bayside Blue Paws of Lightning 18.010| 18.08 | 0.00
44 1 0.00 | 17.86| 17.286 Airborne Special Ops Flyball Fanatics 18.86 | 17.86 1.57

BAYSIDE 15 MINUTES
45 2 2.03 | 20.46 | 21.467 Paws of Thunder Airborne Hornets 19.43 | 20.46 0.00
46 3 0.10 | 21.10 | 22.106 Bayside Yellow 22.000| 21.10 0.00
a7 2 0.00 |20.27 | 19.700 Airborne Growlers Luvadog Regardless 21.278| 20.27 1.57
48 1 0.00 | 17.86| 18.010 Paws of Lightning Flyball Fanatics 18.86 | 17.86 0.85
49 1 1.80 | 18.08 | 19.089 Bayside Blue Airborne Special Ops 17.286| 18.08 0.00
50 3 0.00 | 23.30 | 22.106 _ Fanatic Flyballers 24.300| 23.30 2.19

LUVADOG REGARDLESS 5 MINS
AIRBORNE 5 MINS
AWESOME PAWSOME 10 MINS
ORANGE KRUSH 5 MINS
FLYBALL FANATICS 10 MINS

BAYSIDE 10 MINS
51 3 2.30 | 23.30 | 24.300 Fanatic Flyballers Bayside Yellow 22.000| 23.30 | 0.00
52 2 1.76 | 20.46 | 21.467 Paws of Thunder Airborne Growlers 19.700| 20.46 0.00
53 1 0.22 | 18.08 | 19.089 Bayside Blue Flyball Fanatics 18.86 | 18.08 0.00
54 2 0.00 |20.27 | 19.428 Airborne Hornets Luvadog Regardless 21.278| 20.27 1.85
55 3 2.19 | 23.30 | 24.300 Fanatic Flyballers 22.106| 23.30 | 0.00
56 1 0.00 |17.01| 17.286 Airborne Special Ops Paws of Lightning 18.010| 17.01 0.72

AWESOME PAWSOME 15 MINUTES
57 2 0.27 | 18.70 | 19.700 Airborne Growlers Airborne Hornets 19.43 | 18.70 0.00
59 3 0.00 | 21.10 | 22.000 Bayside Yellow 22.106| 21.10 | 0.10
58 2 0.18 | 20.46 | 21.467 Paws of Thunder Luvadog Regardless 21.278| 20.46 0.00
60 1 157 |17.86 | 18.862 Flyball Fanatics Airborne Special Ops 17.29 | 17.86 0.00
61 1 0.00 | 18.08 | 18.010 Paws of Lightning Bayside Blue 19.09 | 18.08 1.07
AIRBORNE 8 MINUTES LUVADOGS 7 MINUTES

62 2 0.00 | 20.46 | 19.428 Airborne Hornets Paws of Thunder 21.47 | 20.46 2.03
63 3 0.00 | 23.30| 22.000 Bayside Yellow Fanatic Flyballers 24.300| 23.30 2.30
64 2 157 |20.27 | 21.278 Luvadog Regardless Airborne Growlers 19.700| 20.27 0.00
65 1 0.85 | 17.86 | 18.862 Flyball Fanatics Paws of Lightning 18.010| 17.86 0.00
66 1 0.00 | 18.08 | 17.286 Airborne Special Ops Bayside Blue 19.089| 18.08 1.80
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